

T.A -12/2013  
Reg No -179/2014  
CNR NO -(WBBB01-000146-2013)

65

29.04.2022

Today is fixed for scrutiny and order.

Both Ld adv. are present by filling hazira.

Regular court is vacant and Ld.Addl.dist & sess. Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> court , suri is in charge of this court. Hence the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 12.07.2022 for scrutiny and order.

D & C

Addl. District Judge  
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum  
In-charge

Addl. District Judge  
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum  
In-charge