

T.A -12/2013  
Reg No -179/2014  
CNR NO -(WBBB01-000146-2013)

68

21.12.2022

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal.

Respondent files hazira.

Appellant files hazira along with a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Perused. Hd. Considered and allowed.

Hence the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix- 16.03.2022 for hearing of the appeal.

D & C

Addl. District Judge  
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum

Addl. District Judge  
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum