

T.A -12/2013
Reg No- 179/2014
CNR NO -(WBBB01-000146-2013)

78

21.05.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Ld. G.P on behalf of the state files hazira.

Ld advocate of the respondent files the intimation that respondent No-02 Md. Eyafor Ali has expired on 20.05.2024.

Appellant/ State is directed to take step in this regard. Respondent also directed to file death certificate of respondent no 02.

Fix-06.06.2024 for step by the appellant and death certificate.

D & C

Addl. District Judge
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum

Addl. District Judge
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum
J.O Code.WB00646