

T.A -12/2013

Reg. No- 179/2014 (CNR NO -WBBB01-000146-2013)

79

06.06.2024

Today is fixed for step by the appellant and death certificate.

Ld. G.P on behalf of the state files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition. Considered and allowed.

Ld. Advocate of the respondent files hazira.

Fix-06.07.2024 for step by the appellant and also filing death certificate by respondent.

D & C

Addl. District Judge
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum

Addl. District Judge
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum
J.O Code.WB00646