

T.A -12/2013

Reg No- 179/2024 CNR NO (WBBB01-000146-2013)

81

16.07.2024

Today is fixed for taking step by the appellant and also filing death certificate by respondent.

Responden no 01 and 02 files hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

None appears on repeated call on behalf of the appellant.

It is now 03.00 P.M. Accordingly the petition is reject.

The appellant is directed to file show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed.

Fix- 30.07.2024 for show cause by the appellant.

D & C

Addl. District Judge
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum

Addl. District Judge
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum
J.O Code.WB00646