

T.A. No.12/2013  
CIS No: 179/2014 (CNR:- WBBB01-000146-2013)  
Present : Sri Anupam Maiti (JO Code.WB00703)  
Addl.Dist. & Sess.Judge, 3rd Court, Birbhum at Suri

82

30.07.2024

Today is fixed for filing show-cause by the appellant.

Respondents no. 1 & 2 and State are present through Ld.advocate.

Appellant files show-cause supported by an affidavit praying for acceptance the same. It is seen by the respondents. Let it be kept with the record.

The court is lying vacant. Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Birbhum at Suri is in-charge of this court.

Heard both sides. Considered.

It appears that the cause shown in the show-cause petition is found satisfactory and hence it is accepted.

Fix 09.09.2024 for steps by the appelant and also filing death certificate by the respondent.

D & C

Addl. District Judge  
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri  
(IN-CHARGE)

Addl. District Judge  
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri  
(IN-CHARGE)