

T.A. No.12/2013
CIS No: 179/2014 (CNR:- WBBB01-000146-2013)
Present : Sri Anupam Maiti (JO Code.WB00703)
Addl.Dist. & Sess.Judge, 3rd Court, Birbhum at Suri

83

09.09.2024

Today is fixed for takeing steps by the appellant and also filing the death certificate by the respondent.

Respondent no 1 and 2 file hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Appellant files an application u/o 1 rule 10(2) read with section 151 CPC supported by an affidavit. Copy served.

The court is lying vacant. Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Birbhum at Suri is in-charge of this court.

Fix 16.12.2024 for hearing of the application u/o 1 rule 10(2) read with section 151 CPC.

D & C

Addl. District Judge
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri
(IN-CHARGE)

Addl. District Judge
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri
(IN-CHARGE)