

T.A. No.12/2013
CIS No: 179/2014 (CNR:- WBBB01-000146-2013)
Present : Teerthankar Bhattacharyya (JO Code.WB00837)
Addl.Dist. & Sess.Judge, 1st Court, Suri, Birbhum

84

16.12.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of the application under Order 1 Rule 10(2) read with section 151 of CPC.

The court is lying vacant. Ld. Additional District Judge, 1st Court, Suri, Birbhum is in-charge of this court.

Due to demise of Ld.advocate Subhas Chandra Dutta, a resolution dt.16.12.2024 is taken by the local Bar Association. No step is taken by or on behalf of the party. No adverse order is passed. Hence the case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix 11.03.2025 for hearing of the application under Order 1 Rule 10(2) read with section 151 of CPC.

D & C

Addl. District Judge
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum
(IN-CHARGE)

Addl. District Judge
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum
(IN-CHARGE)