

87

31.07.2025

Today is fixed for filing amended copy of memo of appeal and steps.
Respondent no 1 and 2 file hazira through Ld. Advocate.
Ld. G.P on behalf of the appealant files a petition praying for time on the ground therein.
Prayer is Considered and allowed.
Fix 09.08.2025 for filing amended copy of memo of appeal and steps.

D & C

Addl. District Judge
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri

Addl. District Judge
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri
(JO Code.WB00997)