

07.11.2025

Today is fixed for S/R.

Respondent no 1 and 2 file hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Ld. G.P on behalf of the appealant files hazira.

S/R is received in respect of respondent no 2(a), 2(h) and 2(i) with duly served. respondent no 2(a), 2(h) and 2(i) did not appear before court.

Hence, the case to be heard as exparte against the respondent no 2(a), 2(h) and 2(i).

Fix- 18.12 .2025 for S/R in rest respondents.

D & C

Addl. District Judge
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri

Addl. District Judge
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri
(JO Code.WB00997)