

18.12.2025

Today is fixed for S/R.

Respondent no 1 and 2 file hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Ld. G.P on behalf of the appealant files hazira.

No S/R is received.

Appellant is further directed to take fresh step upon the rest respondents.

Fix- 09.03.2026 for taking fresh step upon the rest respondents.

D & C

Addl. District Judge  
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri

Addl. District Judge  
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri  
(JO Code.WB00997)